
AGUSAN DEL SUR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Isidro, San Francisco, Agusan del Sur 

Email add.: aselco2000@yahoo.com, aselcobac@gmail.com 
 

INVITATION TO BID  
  

ASELCO is inviting interested bidders to bid for the following projects and/or items: 
 

 

ITEMS TO BID QUANTITY 
APPROVED 

BUDGET 
COST 

COST OF 
BID DOCS 

(NON-
REFUNDAB

LE) 

A. 
Supply of labor and materials for the construction of 
distribution lines and installation of house wiring 
materials for Ninety-six (96) sitios in Agusan del Sur 

1 LOT No. 
of 
HH 

PHP 
205,765,269.22 

PHP 
50,0000.00 

 Location 1ø U.B. O.S. 

 1 Purok 7A, Ladgadan, San Francisco 1.350  1.350  0.420  45   

 2 Purok 7A, Bayugan 2, San Francisco 1.190  1.190  0.550  18   

 3 Purok 6, La Suerte, Prosperidad 1.120  1.120  0.750  35   

 4 Purok 3C, Las Navas, Prosperidad 0.350  0.350  0.450  15   

 5 Purok 2, Bayugan 3, Rosario 1.820  1.820  0.450  60   

 6 Purok 2B Kandingan, Sinobong, Veruela 0.560  0.560  0.000  40   

 7 Purok 7 Kilobidan, San Marcos, Bunawan 2.170  2.170  0.000  45   

 8 Purok 12, Sta. Isabel, Sta. Josefa 1.540  1.540  0.000  22   

 9 Purok 16A, Poblacion, Trento 2.880  2.880  0.000  23   

 10 Purok 1A, Los Arcos, Prosperidad 1.750  1.750  0.600  20   

 11 
Purok 2A Togonon Falls, San Lorenzo, 
Prosperidad 

1.610  1.610  0.000  32   

 12 Purok 5A, San Lorenzo, Prosperidad 1.820  1.820  0.350  37   

 13 Purok 8A, Los Arcos, Prosperidad 2.100  2.100  0.000  20   

 14 Purok 9A, Los Arcos, Prosperidad 1.050  1.050  0.300  25   

 15 Purok 1B, Los Arcos, Prosperidad 1.120  1.120  0.350  20   

 16 Purok 1C, Salug, Esperanza 0.000  2.300  0.000  28   

 17 Purok 3D, Caimpugan, San Francisco 1.840  1.840  0.800  20   

 18 Purok 6B, Villa Undayon, Bayugan City 0.000  3.700  0.000  20   

 19 Purok 5A, Las Navas, Prosperidad 1.440  1.440  1.140  48   

 20 Purok 6A, San Pedro, Prosperidad 1.120  1.120  0.800  25   

 21 Purok 7A, Noli, Bayugan City 0.980  0.980  1.050  12   

 22 Malading, San Juan, Bayugan City 1.470  1.470  0.900  14   

 23 Canaan, Mt. Carmel, Bayugan City 0.980  0.980  0.660  10   

 24 Smyrna, Mt. Carmel, Bayugan City 0.770  0.770  0.050  10   

 25 Purok 1A, Maharlika, Talacogon 0.980  0.980  0.000  12   

 26 Purok 1B, Maharlika, Talacogon 1.470  1.470  0.000  10   

 27 Purok 2A, Policarpo, San Luis 0.350  4.160  0.250  23   

 28 Purok 3B, Nuevo Trabajo, San Luis 0.180  2.260  0.810  10   

 29 Purok 4A, Maharlika, Talacogon 1.400  1.400  0.000  11   

 30 Purok 4A, Valentina, La paz 0.000  1.280  0.050  12   

 31 Purok 6A, Violanta, Loreto 0.560  0.560  0.350  60   

 32 Purok 8, Lucac, San Francisco 0.910  0.910  0.360  41   

 33 Sup-on, Valentina, La paz 0.280  1.300  0.000  18   

 34 Purok Durian, Valentina, La paz 0.000  4.320  0.000  12   

 35 Purok 8, Comota, La paz 0.000  4.640  0.000  15   

 36 Dayhugan, Osmeña, La paz 3.780  3.780  0.350  30   

 37 Purok 16 Km 19, Policarpo, San Luis 0.000  3.600  0.180  15   

 38 Basak Mabini, Del Monte, Talacogon 1.470  1.470  0.650  30   

 39 Purok 4A, Bayugan 2, San Francisco 0.700  0.700  0.600  11   



 40 Purok 5, Das-agan, San Francisco 1.750  1.680  0.200  40   

 41 Purok 8A, Bayugan 2, San Francisco 0.420  0.420  0.650  17   

 42 Purok 1B, San Juan, Bayugan City 1.000  2.400  0.180  18   

 43 Purok 4C, Marbon, Talacogon 0.720  0.720  0.550  60   

 44 Purok 5 Dinagat, San Marcos, Bunawan 1.820  1.820  0.350  15   

 45 Purok 5A, Baylo, San Luis 1.050  1.050  0.000  10   

 46 Purok 4A, Balit, San Luis 0.000  3.150  0.000  20   

 47 Purok 9A, Berseba, Bayugan City 1.540  1.540  0.400  12   

 48 Purok 7, Langasian, La paz 1.750  1.750  0.500  60   

 49 Purok 6A, Poblacion, Loreto 0.910  0.840  0.400  13   

 50 España, Poblacion, Loreto 0.350  0.350  0.450  30   

 51 Purok 5C, Don Alejandro, San Luis 1.200  1.200  0.000  20   

 52 Purok 8B, Osmeña, La paz 1.400  1.400  0.500  11   

 53 Purok 6, Bitan-agan, San Francisco 2.030  2.030  0.840  35   

 54 Purok 9, Lucac, San Francisco 1.120  1.120  0.180  41   

 55 Purok 9A, Lapinigan, San Francisco 1.540  1.540  0.550  15   

 56 Purok 5B, Rizal, San Francisco 2.030  2.030  0.250  40   

 57 Purok 3A, San Rafael, Prosperidad 2.030  2.030  0.300  40   

 58 Purok 6 Dinagat, San Marcos, Bunawan 1.680  1.680  0.420  25   

 59 Purok 2A, San Isidro, San Luis 0.540  1.630  0.600  15   

 60 Purok 5A, San Isidro, San Luis 1.180  1.180  0.000  15   

 61 Purok 5A Dinagat, San Marcos, Bunawan 2.380  2.380  0.000  11   

 62 Purok 9A, Magkiangkang, City of Bayugan 1.820  1.820  0.850  25   

 63 Macupahon, Kasapa II, La Paz 4.690  4.690  0.300  50   

 64 Kiambelik, Poblacion, La Paz 2.240  2.730  0.850  30   

 65 Purok 3A, Sta. Cruz, Del Monte, Talacogon 3.290  3.290  0.000  26   

 66 Mejorada, Causwagan, Talacogon 5.460  5.560  1.320  30   

 67 Purok 3A, San Jose, Santa Josefa 2.100  2.100  0.000  18   

 68 Purok 8 Tibog, Mabuhay, Prosperidad 3.200  2.000  0.250  34   

 69 Purok 2A, Labnig, Talacogon 1.970  1.970  0.850  25   

 70 Purok 3A, Baylo, San Luis 2.590  2.590  0.150  24   

 71 Purok 3A, Ladgadan, San Francisco 2.030  2.030  1.350  30   

 72 Purok 9, Mabuhay, Prosperidad 4.620  4.620  0.840  38   

 73 Maigang, Libertad, Prosperidad 1.470  1.470  0.120  22   

 74 Liogan, Libertad, Prosperidad 2.660  2.660  0.620  53   

 75 Purok Africa, Santa Maria, Trento 3.430  3.430  0.060  50   

 76 Purok 5B, Baylo, San Luis 1.800  1.800  0.440  15   

 77 Purok Indonesia, Santa Maria, Trento 5.110  5.110  0.050  50   

 78 Tagbanahan, Tabon-tabon, Sibagat 0.880  0.880  0.660  40   

 79 Purok 1A, Sinai, Sibagat 
3.430 3.430 0.490 30  

 

 80 Purok 3A, Ilihan, Sibagat  

 81 Purok 4A, Montivesta, City of Bayugan 0.560  0.560  0.600  18   

 82 Purok 5A, Sinai, Sibagat 2.100  2.100  0.840  20   

 83 Purok 1A, Tagbalili, Esperanza 0.540  4.140  0.900  32   

 84 Bethel, Mt. Carmel, City of Bayugan 3.430  3.430  0.420  40   

 85 Anibongan, Libertad, Prosperidad 1.470  1.470  0.280  21   

 86 Purok 6A, Salvacion, Trento 1.260  1.260  0.600  18   

 87 Purok 4A, Poblacion, Santa Josefa 0.210  0.210  0.130  15   

 88 Quarry Tugpan, Sinobong, Veruela 1.400  1.400  0.360  15   

 89 Purok 6 Pinalangkob, Binongan, Veruela 2.380  2.380  0.180  22   

 90 Vic Virtudazo, San Juan, City of Bayugan 3.640  3.640  0.350  26   

 91 Tuburan, Balit, San Luis 0.300  0.300  0.500  20   



 92 Kamanggahan, Bucac, City of Bayugan 0.420  0.420  0.500  14   

 93 Lebon, Lydia, La Paz 4.560  4.560  0.900  60   

 94 Purok 6C, San Teodoro, Bunawan 0.700  0.700  0.360  20   

 95 Isla Verde, Libertad, Bunawan 0.560  0.560  0.540  22   

 96 Golden Shower, Libertad, Bunawan 0.910  0.910  0.300  40   

B Supply of KiloWatt-Hour Meters 1 Lot 3,263,000.00 5,000.00  

          kWh meters 2,520 pcs.   

 
Source of funds:  Sitio Electrification Program  
 
 

The bidding for Items A and B will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using 
a non- discretionally “Pass/Fail” criterion as specified in the revised Implementing Rules and Regulations 
(IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184. For item A, the bidding is open to interested bidders holding both a “Triple 
AAA” PCAB License and an ISO accreditation. 
 

The schedule and place of the Bidding Activities are as follows: 
 

PARTICULARS DATE/TIME PLACE 

Issuance of Bid Documents  
Sep. 28 – Oct. 17, 2023 Weekdays,8:00 AM to 5:00 

PM & Oct. 18, 8:00 A.M to 9:00 AM 
ASELCO Main Office, San 

Isidro, San Francisco, Agusan 

del Sur 
Pre bid Conference  Oct. 6, 2023, 10:00 AM  

Submission/Opening of Bids  Oct. 18, 2023, 10:00 AM  

 
For item A, completion of the project for bidding should be One Hundred Twenty (120) Calendar 

days from the receipt of Notice to Proceed. For item B, Forty-five (45) Calendar days upon the receipt of 
Notice to Proceed/Purchase Order.  
  

ASELCO reserves the right to accept bids or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process and reject 
all bids at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.  
  

The interested parties may secure bid documents to Mr. Dane Marvin E. Macas, BAC Secretariat 
Chair with contact number 09176550075 and address stated above. 
 
 

JUNEL RYAN N. DENOLO 
         Chair, BAC 

 
NOTED:  
 
 
EMMANUEL B. GALARSE 
        General Manager 
 

 


